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February 2, 2026 

Company Name gumi Inc. 

Representative Hiroyuki Kawamoto, Representative Director 

(Code: 3903; Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange) 

Inquiries Makoto Motoyoshi, Director 

(TEL. +81-3-5358-5322) 

 

Notice Concerning Monthly Exercise Status of the 26th Series of Stock  

Acquisition Rights (with Exercise Price Adjustment Clause) 
 

gumi Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces the monthly exercise status for January 2026 for the 26th 
Series of Stock Acquisition Rights (with Exercise Price Adjustment Clause), which was allotted to SBI 
SECURITIES Co., Ltd. on October 20, 2025, as follows. 
 
1. Monthly Exercise Status 

(1) Name of Security 
gumi Inc. 
26th Series of Stock Acquisition Rights (with 
Exercise Price Adjustment Clause) 

(2) 
Number of Shares Delivered for the Subject 
Month 

1,040,000 shares 

(3) 

Number of Stock Acquisition Rights 
Exercised in the Subject Month and  
Percentage of Rights Exercised against the 
Total Number of Rights Issued 

10,400 units (9.72% of the total number issued) 

(4) 

Number of Unexercised Stock Acquisition 

Rights as of the End of the Month Prior to 

the Subject Month 

76,762 units 

(5) 
Number of Unexercised Stock Acquisition 

Rights as of the End of the Subject Month 
66,362 units 

*The percentage against the total number issued is rounded to the second decimal place. 
 
2. Exercise Status During the Subject Month 

Exercise Date 

Shares Delivered 
Exercise 

Price 
(yen) 

Number of Stock 
Acquisition Rights 

Exercised 
(units) 

New Shares 
(shares) 

Treasury Shares 
Transferred 

(shares) 

January 5 (Mon) 365,000 - 326 3,650 

January 6 (Tue) 420,000 - 332 4,200 

January 7 (Wed) - - 346 - 

January 8 (Thu) - - 343 - 

Disclaimer: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only.  

In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.  
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January 9 (Fri) - - 332 - 

January 13 (Tue) 13,000 - 341 130 

January 14 (Wed) 205,000 - 347 2,050 

January 15 (Thu) - - 362 - 

January 16 (Fri) 15,000 - 368 150 

January 19 (Mon) - - 368 - 

January 20 (Tue) - - 361 - 

January 21 (Wed) - - 359 - 

January 22 (Thu) - - 346 - 

January 23 (Fri) 22,000 - 345 220 

January 26 (Mon) - - 351 - 

January 27 (Tue) - - 338 - 

January 28 (Wed) - - 331 - 

January 29 (Thu) - - 324 - 

January 30 (Fri) - - 323 - 

*Number of Shares Issued as of the End of the Month Prior to the Subject Month: 52,563,034 shares (of 
which the number of treasury shares is 0) 

 
3. Status of Exercise Restrictions (Compliance with Exercise Restrictions based on Rule 434 of the Tokyo 
Stock Exchange's Securities Listing Regulations and the Japan Securities Dealers Association's Rules 
Concerning Handling of Allotment of New Shares to Third-Party, Etc.)  

(i) Total Number of Shares 
Delivered for All Series (shares) 

(ii) Number of Listed Shares as 
of the Issuance Payment 

Date (shares) 

(iii) Exercise Ratio Subject to 
Exercise Restrictions 

((i)/(ii)) (%) 

1,040,000 49,527,234 2.1% 

*The percentage against the total number issued is rounded to the second decimal place. 
 

For details regarding the issuance of the 26th Series of Stock Acquisition Rights, please refer to the "Notice 
Concerning Issuance of the 26th Series of Stock Acquisition Rights (With Exercise Price Adjustment Clause) 
by Third-Party Allotment" dated October 2, 2025. 


